

Ref. No.: CML/01/2024-25/NSE

Date: April 04, 2024

To, The Manager - Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

**Company Symbol: CMNL** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Declaration received under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This in reference to the captioned subject, we hereby inform that, we have received disclosure by Promoters as required under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We request to take the above information on your records and disseminate the same on your respective websites.

A copy of disclosure as received by the Company from its promoters are enclosed herewith.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For CHAMAN METALLICS LIMITED

Chetan Kumar Agrawal Managing Director DIN: <u>00748916</u>

Encl: As above

	CIN : L27100MH2003PLC143049
Read. Office & Works :	A-26, M.I.D.C., Tadali Growth Centre, Tadali, Chandrapur - 442406 (Maharashtra)
	Ph.: 0717-2350061 - 70
Correspondence :	Agrawal Complex, Opp. Pandey Nursing Home, Samta Colony, Raipur - 492001 (Chhattisgarh)
	Ph.: 0771-4259100
	E-mail: info@cmlgrgroup.com, accounts.cml@grgroupindia.com Website: www.cmlgrgroup.com

**Chetan Kumar Agrawal** Address: Agrawal Complex, Opp. Pandey Nursing, Samta Colony, Raipur 492001, Chhattisgarh, India

To,

National Stock Exchange India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Comp1ex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.	The Members Audit Committee Chaman Metallics Limited A-26, M.I.D.C, Tadali Growth Centre, Tadali, Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442406
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

### Company Symbol: CMNL

Dear Sir(s),

## Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the requirements under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Chetan Kumar Agrawal, hereby declare that I, along with persons acting in concert, has not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year 2023-24.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you For and on behalf of Promoter and PACs

Chetan Kumar Agrawal (Promoter)

### Keshav Kumar Agrawal Address: Agrawal Complex, Opp. Pandey Nursing, Samta Colony, Raipur 492001, Chhattisgarh, India

To,

National Stock Exchange India Limited	The Members
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,	Audit Committee
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Comp1ex,	Chaman Metallics Limited
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.	A-26, M.I.D.C, Tadali Growth Centre,
	Tadali, Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442406

### Company Symbol: CMNL

Dear Sir(s),

## Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the requirements under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Keshav Kumar Agrawal, hereby declare that I, along with persons acting in concert, has not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year 2023-24.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you For and on behalf of Promoter and PACs

Deece

Keshav Kumar Agrawal (Promoter)

To,

National Stock Exchange India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Comp1ex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.	The Members Audit Committee Chaman Metallics Limited A-26, M.I.D.C, Tadali Growth Centre, Tadali, Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442406

### Company Symbol: CMNL

Dear Sir(s),

## Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the requirements under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Ramesh Kumar Agrawal, hereby declare that I, along with persons acting in concert, has not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year 2023-24.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you For and on behalf of Promoter and PACs

Ronnel

Ramesh Kumar Agrawal (Member of Promoter Group)

## Amita Agrawal

Address: Agrawal Complex, Opp. Pandey Nursing, Samta Colony, Raipur 492001, Chhattisgarh, India

To,

National Stock Exchange India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Comp1ex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.	The Members Audit Committee Chaman Metallics Limited A-26, M.I.D.C, Tadali Growth Centre, Tadali, Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442406
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

### Company Symbol: CMNL

Dear Sir(s),

# Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the requirements under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Amita Agrawal, hereby declare that I, along with persons acting in concert, has not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year 2023-24.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you For and on behalf of Promoter and PACs

Amita Agrowal.

Amita Agrawal (Member of Promoter Group)



# G.R. SPONGE AND POWER LIMITED

### To,

National Stock Exchange India Limited	The Members	
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,	Audit Committee	
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Comp1ex,	Chaman Metallics Limited	
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.	A-26, M.I.D.C, Tadali Growth Centre,	
	Tadali, Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442406	

### Company Symbol: CMNL

Dear Sir(s),

# Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the requirements under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, We, G.R.Sponge and Power Limited, hereby declare that We, along with persons acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year 2023-24.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you For and on behalf of G.R.Sponge and Power Limited (Promoter)

Ramesh Kumar Agrawal Managing Director DIN:00748853 Date: 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 Place: Raipur (C.G)



CIN No. : U27100CT1996PLC011135

Factory	Plot No. 102, Phase-II, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 493 111 INDIA
	Phone: 0771-4259160 / 170, Fax: 0771-4259190
City Office :	"Agrawal Complex", Samta Colony, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 492 001 INDIA Phone: 0771-4259100, Fax: 0771-4259111, E-mail: accounts@grgroupindia.com



**N.R. SPONGE PRIVATE LIMITED** 

(Manufacturer of : Sponge Iron & Power)

### Τo,

National Stock Exchange India Limited	The Members	
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,	Audit Committee	
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Comp1ex,	Chaman Metallics Limited	
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.	A-26, M.I.D.C, Tadali Growth Centre,	
	Tadali, Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442406	
·	A-26, M.I.D.C, Tadali Growth Centre,	

### Company Symbol: CMNL

Dear Sir(s),

## Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the requirements under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, We, N.R.Sponge Private Limited, hereby declare that We, along with persons acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year 2023-24.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you For and on behalf of N.R.Sponge Private Limited (Promoter)

Cano

Ramesh Kumar Agrawal Director DIN:00748853 Date: 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 Place: Raipur (C.G)



CIN No. : U27102CT2002PTC015388

Regd. Office & Factory : Village-Bahesar, Phase-II, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 493 111 INDIA Phone : 0771-4259151, E-mail : nrsponge@grgroupindia.com

City Office

: "Agrawal Complex", Samta Colony, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 492 001 INDIA Phone : 0771-4259100, Fax : 0771-4259111, E-mail : admin@grgroupindia.com



### Τo,

National Stock Exchange India Limited	The Members
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,	Audit Committee
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Comp1ex,	Chaman Metallics Limited
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.	A-26, M.I.D.C, Tadali Growth Centre,
when a comparison of the process of the second methods are concerned in the second methods and the second methods are a second methods and the second methods are as a second method and the second methods are as a second method are	Tadali, Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442406

### Company Symbol: CMNL

Dear Sir(s),

## Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the requirements under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, We, Aryabhatt Sales Pvt Ltd, hereby declare that We, along with persons acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year 2023-24.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you For and on behalf of Aryabhatt Sales Pvt Ltd (Member of Promoter Group)

m

Ramesh Kumar Agrawal Director DIN:00748853 Date: 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024 Place: Raipur (C.G)

